DECLARATION OF PREFORMANCE

MOLAND BYGGEVARER A/S

No. 2017-01-1319-M01

1. Unique identification code of the product type:

1319

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as requiered under Article 11(4):

identification under each board

3. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification, as foreseen by manufacturer:

Wooden flooring. According to EN 14342: 2013

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required under Article 11(5):

MolandByggevarer A/S Strandvejen 16, DK-7800 Skive

5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the takes specified in Article 12(2):

Not relevant

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, Annex V:

System 3.

7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard:

EN 14342:2013 -11

8. In case of the declaration of preformance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment has been issued:

Not relevant

9. Declared Performance:

Essential characteristics	Declared performance	Harmonised technical specification
Minimum density / thickness	500 kg/m³ / 13 mm	EN 14342:2013
Reaction to fire	D _{fl} -s1	EN 13501-1:2007
Emission of formaldehyde	Class E1	EN-717/1:2006
Content of pentachlorophenol	≤ 5ppm	CEN/TR-14823:2003
Slipperness	NPD	CEN/TS 15676:2007
Thermal conductivity	0,11 W/mK	EN-12524:2003
Durability	NPD	EN 350-2:2000
Breaking strength / span	NPD	EN 14342:2013
Hazardous substances	None	EN 14342:2013

Where pursuant to Article 37 or 38 the Specific Technical Dokumentation has been used, the requirements with which the product complies:

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9. This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of **the manufacturer identified in point 4.**

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by: CEO Moland Byggevarer A/S Carsten Rønberg

Skive. 2017-02-03